SSPP770066RR//SS//TT  --  SSPP770088RR//SS//TT
33..00VV//33..33VV  LLooww  PPoowweerr  MMiiccrroopprroocceessssoorr  SSuuppeerrvviissoorryy
CCiirrccuuiittss
  April 2015  Rev. 3.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP706R/S/T and SP708R/S/T series is a

RESET is LOW and vice-versa. Note that the SP708R/S/T has a reset
output only.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature
Range Marking Package Packing
Quantity Note 1 Note 2
SP706RCN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP706RC
YYWWL
X
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP706RCN-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706RCU-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 706R
CXXX
YWW
8-pin MSOP Bulk Lead Free
SP706RCU-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin MSOP 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706REN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SP706RE
YYWWL
X
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP706REN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706REU-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 706R
EXXX
YWW
8-pin MSOP Bulk Lead Free
SP706REU-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin MSOP 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706SCN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP706SC
YYWWL
X
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP706SCN-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706SCU-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 706S
CXXX
YWW
8-pin MSOP Bulk Lead Free
SP706SCU-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin MSOP 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SSPP770066RR//SS//TT  --  SSPP770088RR//SS//TT
33..00VV//33..33VV  LLooww  PPoowweerr  MMiiccrroopprroocceessssoorr  SSuuppeerrvviissoorryy
CCiirrccuuiittss
© 2015 Exar Corporation 6/17 Rev. 3.0.0
Part Number Temperature
Range Marking Package Packing
Quantity Note 1 Note 2
SP706SEN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SP706SE
YYWWL
X
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP706SEN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706SEU-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 706S
EXXX
YWW
8-pin MSOP Bulk Lead Free
SP706SEU-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin MSOP 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706TCN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP706TC
YYWWL